RCV Results Report
Customer Name: The City and County of San Francisco Election Date: 11/8/2016

Election Name: SFC_20161108 E Run Date: 11/20/2016
Contest: Board of Supervisors, District 11 Load Type: Complete
Run Id: 85 - Pass 0 Pass Number: O

Final State

Candidate Votes % Vote

AHSHA SAFAI 9308 37.27%

MAGDALENA DE GUZMAN 2983 11.95%

FRANCISCO HERRERA 2568 10.28%

BERTA HERNANDEZ 1575 6.31%

KIM ALVARENGA 8538 34.19%

WRITE-IN 0 0.00%
Continuing Ballots 24972

Exhausted by Over Votes 131

Under Votes 1772

Exhausted Ballots 0

Total Ballots 26875



RCV Results Report
Customer Name: The City and County of San Francisco Election Date: 11/8/2016

Election Name: SFC_20161108 E Run Date: 11/20/2016
Contest: Board of Supervisors, District 11 Load Type: Complete
Run Id: 85 - Pass 1 Pass Number: 1
Candidate Votes % Vote
AHSHA SAFAI 9308 37.27%
MAGDALENA DE GUZMAN 2983 11.95%
FRANCISCO HERRERA 2568 10.28%
BERTA HERNANDEZ 1575 6.31%
KIM ALVARENGA 8538 34.19%
WRITE-IN 0 0.00%
Continuing Ballots 24972
Exhausted by Over Votes 131
Under Votes 1772
Exhausted Ballots 0
Total Ballots 26875
Candidate Votes

WRITE-IN 0



Final State

Candidate

AHSHA SAFAI
MAGDALENA DE GUZMAN
FRANCISCO HERRERA
BERTA HERNANDEZ

KIM ALVARENGA

WRITE-IN Eliminated in pass 1.

Continuing Ballots

Exhausted by Over Votes
Under Votes
Exhausted Ballots

Total Ballots

Votes % Vote
9308 37.27%
2983 11.95%
2568 10.28%
1575 6.31%
8538 34.19%
0 0.00%
24972

131

1772

0

26875



RCV Results Report
Customer Name: The City and County of San Francisco Election Date: 11/8/2016

Election Name: SFC_20161108 E Run Date: 11/20/2016
Contest: Board of Supervisors, District 11 Load Type: Complete
Run Id: 85 - Pass 2 Pass Number: 2
Candidate Votes % Vote
AHSHA SAFAI 9308 37.27%
MAGDALENA DE GUZMAN 2983 11.95%
FRANCISCO HERRERA 2568 10.28%
BERTA HERNANDEZ 1575 6.31%
KIM ALVARENGA 8538 34.19%
WRITE-IN Eliminated in pass 1. 0 0.00%
Continuing Ballots 24972
Exhausted by Over Votes 131
Under Votes 1772
Exhausted Ballots 0
Total Ballots 26875
Candidate Votes
BERTA HERNANDEZ 1575

Vote Changes - Pass 2

From To Exhausted Transferred
BERTA HERNANDEZ Exhausted Ballots 158 0

BERTA HERNANDEZ Over Votes 2 0

BERTA HERNANDEZ AHSHA SAFAI 0 223
BERTA HERNANDEZ FRANCISCO HERRERA 0 436
BERTA HERNANDEZ KIM ALVARENGA 0 284
BERTA HERNANDEZ MAGDALENA DE GUZMAN 0 472

Total 160 1415



Final State

Candidate

AHSHA SAFAI
MAGDALENA DE GUZMAN
FRANCISCO HERRERA
BERTA HERNANDEZ

KIM ALVARENGA
WRITE-IN

Exhausted by Over Votes
Under Votes

Exhausted Ballots

Eliminated in pass 2.

Eliminated in pass 1.

Continuing Ballots

Total Ballots

Votes % Vote
9531 38.41%
3455 13.92%
3004 12.11%
0 0.00%
8822 35.56%
0 0.00%
24812

133

1772

158

26875



RCV Results Report
Customer Name: The City and County of San Francisco Election Date: 11/8/2016

Election Name: SFC_20161108 E Run Date: 11/20/2016
Contest: Board of Supervisors, District 11 Load Type: Complete
Run Id: 85 - Pass 3 Pass Number: 3
Candidate Votes % Vote
AHSHA SAFAI 9531 38.41%
MAGDALENA DE GUZMAN 3455 13.92%
FRANCISCO HERRERA 3004 12.11%
BERTA HERNANDEZ Eliminated in pass 2. 0 0.00%
KIM ALVARENGA 8822 35.56%
WRITE-IN Eliminated in pass 1. 0 0.00%
Continuing Ballots 24812
Exhausted by Over Votes 133
Under Votes 1772
Exhausted Ballots 158
Total Ballots 26875
Candidate Votes
FRANCISCO HERRERA 3004

Vote Changes - Pass 3

From To Exhausted Transferred
FRANCISCO HERRERA Exhausted Ballots 458 0
FRANCISCO HERRERA Over Votes 15 0
FRANCISCO HERRERA AHSHA SAFAI 0 548
FRANCISCO HERRERA KIM ALVARENGA 0 784
FRANCISCO HERRERA MAGDALENA DE GUZMAN 0 1199

Total 473 2531



Final State

Candidate Votes % Vote

AHSHA SAFAI 10079 41.41%

MAGDALENA DE GUZMAN 4654 19.12%

FRANCISCO HERRERA Eliminated in pass 3. 0 0.00%

BERTA HERNANDEZ Eliminated in pass 2. 0 0.00%

KIM ALVARENGA 9606 39.47%

WRITE-IN Eliminated in pass 1. 0 0.00%
Continuing Ballots 24339

Exhausted by Over Votes 148

Under Votes 1772

Exhausted Ballots 616

Total Ballots 26875



RCV Results Report
Customer Name: The City and County of San Francisco Election Date: 11/8/2016

Election Name: SFC_20161108 E Run Date: 11/20/2016
Contest: Board of Supervisors, District 11 Load Type: Complete
Run Id: 85 - Pass 4 Pass Number: 4
Candidate Votes % Vote
AHSHA SAFAI 10079 41.41%
MAGDALENA DE GUZMAN 4654 19.12%
FRANCISCO HERRERA Eliminated in pass 3. 0 0.00%
BERTA HERNANDEZ Eliminated in pass 2. 0 0.00%
KIM ALVARENGA 9606 39.47%
WRITE-IN Eliminated in pass 1. 0 0.00%
Continuing Ballots 24339
Exhausted by Over Votes 148
Under Votes 1772
Exhausted Ballots 616
Total Ballots 26875
Candidate Votes
MAGDALENA DE GUZMAN 4654

Vote Changes - Pass 4

From To Exhausted Transferred
MAGDALENA DE GUZMAN Exhausted Ballots 2647 0
MAGDALENA DE GUZMAN Over Votes 4 0
MAGDALENA DE GUZMAN AHSHA SAFAI 0 962
MAGDALENA DE GUZMAN KIM ALVARENGA 0 1041

Total 2651 2003



Final State

Candidate Votes % Vote

AHSHA SAFAI * WINNER ** 11041 50.91%

MAGDALENA DE GUZMAN Eliminated in pass 4. 0 0.00%

FRANCISCO HERRERA Eliminated in pass 3. 0 0.00%

BERTA HERNANDEZ Eliminated in pass 2. 0 0.00%

KIM ALVARENGA 10647 49.09%

WRITE-IN Eliminated in pass 1. 0 0.00%
Continuing Ballots 21688

Exhausted by Over Votes 152

Under Votes 1772

Exhausted Ballots 3263

Total Ballots 26875
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